MINDY PFEFFER, MD

CONTACT

mpfeffer@zprad.com
(631) 444-5544, ext 4647

BOARD CERTIFICATION

American Board of Radiology 1986
Diplomate

National Board of Medical Examiners 1983
Diplopmate

ZWANGER-PESIRI

RADIOLOGY

CURRICULUM VITAE

EMPLOYMENT

Zwanger-Pesiri Radiology
General

Suffolk Radiology Associates, PC
General Radiology

Suffolk Radiology Associates, PC was the

sole physician provider to:

*St. Catherine of Siena Medical Center
(formerly St John's Episcopal Hospital),

e Suffolk MRl and CT, Smithtown, NY
*Suffolk MRI and CT, Patchogue, NY

*Katz, Gerstman, Romchandran, Kuchta,

Pfeffer, Commack, NY
*MRI of Queens, Flushing, NY
* MRI of the Bronx, Bronx, NY

POST GRADUATE TRAINING

Radiology Residency

Bronx Municipal Hospital Center
(Jacobi Medical Center) &

Albert Einstein College of Medicine
Bronx, NY

Flexible Rotating Internship
Framingham Union Hospital
Framingham, MA.

EDUCATION

Doctor of Medicine

11/2015-Present

7/1986-11/2015

1986-2001
1986-2015
2003-2013

1986-2009

1990-2001
1991-2001

1983-1986

1982-1983

1976-1982

Accelerated Six Year Medical Program AB & MD

Boston University, Boston MA
summa cum laude



