

MINDY PFEFFER, MD

CONTACT

mpfeffer@zprad.com (631) 444-5544, ext 4647

BOARD CERTIFICATION

American Board of Radiology 1986 Diplomate

National Board of Medical Examiners 1983 Diplopmate

CURRICULUM VITAE

EMPLOYMENT

Zwanger-Pesiri Radiology General	11/2015-Present
Suffolk Radiology Associates, PC General Radiology Suffolk Radiology Associates, PC was the sole physician provider to: •St. Catherine of Siena Medical Center	7/1986-11/2015
(formerly St John's Episcopal Hospital),	1986-2001
 Suffolk MRI and CT, Smithtown, NY 	1986-2015
Suffolk MRI and CT, Patchogue, NYKatz, Gerstman, Ramchandran, Kuchta,	2003-2013
Pfeffer, Commack, NY	1986-2009
 MRI of Queens, Flushing, NY 	1990-2001
•MRI of the Bronx, Bronx, NY	1991-2001

POST GRADUATE TRAINING

Radiology Residency	1983-1986
Bronx Municipal Hospital Center	
(Jacobi Medical Center) &	
Albert Einstein College of Medicine	
Bronx, NY	

Flexible Rotating InternshipFramingham Union Hospital
Framingham, MA.

EDUCATION

Doctor of Medicine

Accelerated Six Year Medical Program AB & MD
Boston University, Boston MA
summa cum laude

